

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 158-186 OF 2010  
(for prel. hearing)

K.RAYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.DHARANIYAMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,impleadment

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we stay the further  
proceedings in all the cases mention in the prayer portion  
of the application for stay.

The Application for impleadment is allowed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satiya )  
Court Master