

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 158-186 OF 2010

K.RAYAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.DHARANIYAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 alone present.

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity petitioner

has not filed dasti proof of service with affidavit to
confirm service on respondent No.4.At this stage the ld. Counsel for the petitioner is
present.List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-
prosecution against respondent no.4.(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj