

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 158-186 OF 2010

K.RAYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.DHARANIYAMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Kumar,Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner through his ld. Advocate is present.

Out of 32 respondents, respondent no.4 is yet to be served. The ld. Advocate for the petitioner has undertaken to take necessary steps, by submitting the correct address on record.

Service on rest of the respondents is complete. They are directed to file their counter affidavit on record.

List again on 30.11.2012.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj