

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 158-186 OF 2010

K.RAYAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.DHARANIYAMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Vijaya Bhaskar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A Santha Kumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
| Court Master | | Court Master |

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NOS. 158-186 OF 2010

|K. Rayar |.. Petitioner(s) |

Versus

|E. Dharaniyammal & Ors. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties to the lis.

We have gone through the transfer petition and connected papers.
We are of the view that no case is made out for transfer of these cases.

The Transfer Petitions are dismissed accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 04, 2013.